

J.L.Williamson Law Group LLC

Jeffrey Williamson is the founder of J. L. Williamson Law Group, LLC. The firm specializes in elder law, asset protection, tax planning, and tax controversy. J. L. Williamson Law Group has offices in Savannah, Statesboro, and Atlanta and serves clients throughout the southeast.

Prior to starting his own firm, Jeffrey served as an Internal Revenue Agent, and he is an expert in the audit policies and procedures of the IRS.

A frequent lecturer, Jeffrey has presented many seminars on taxation and estate planning issues to various civic groups, investment professionals, attorneys, and certified public accountants.

Jeffrey received a Bachelor of Business Administration from Mercer University and both his Juris Doctor and Master of Accountancy from the University of Georgia.

J. L. Williamson Law Group, LLC *Phone*: (912) 489-5573

E-mail: jlw@jlwlawgroup.com
Website: www.jlwlawgroup.com